SENGU MUNICIPALITY

PERSONNE DEL DURBY AND REPORT HAR EMENTATION READ (FEET PROPERSON ORT) OF 1003 1004

Target e	exceeded
Target &	Met
Target 8	Not Met



KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DEL	LIVERY AND INFRASTRUCTUR	RE DEVELOPMENT													
STRATEGY	IDP PRO GRA MAE NAMBER	KPI MUMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SN APSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
To ensure that the traffic section operates effectively and efficiently	TRAFFIC - BSD 01	88001-01				Director Technical Services/PAU Manager/ R 9 650 000.00		Improved conditions of DLTC services for Sterkspruit community. To increase revenue collection for the municipality.	Relocation of current vendors. She establishmen tand demolitions	Relocation of current vendors, Site establishment and demolitions was done.		Target Met			Director Technical Services
Improved quality of municipal road relevant.	ROADS BRIDGES AND TRANSPORT INPRASTRUCTURE- BSD02	15 to 20 CE 01	Maintervance of Roads in identified Warch as per the Council Approved Maintervance Schedule by 30 June 2024	100% Completion of Maintenance of needs as per the approved maintenance plan in 2022/2023	100% (70 kms) Completion of Maintenance of roads as per the approved maintenance plan	Director Technical Manager Roads/R9 451 985,00 OPEX	Maintained road infrastructure	Ebtended life of access roads within the Sengu Municipality	(10, km)	10,14 Km Done in wards 2, 5 and 7. Exceeded with 140 m	Job Cards, 2. Annual Implementation Report of the Maintenance Plan	Target exceeded	Ploads that were identified by the ward councilors exceeded the quarterly target.		Director Technical Services
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DEL	BWWY BOOM	RE DEVELOPMENT	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAUPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	PERSON
		70 · 70 G89	Construction of 6 kms of Paving of streets and Stommeter control in New rest W8 (Phase 1) by 30 June 2026 (Multi YR)	New indicator	Appointment of Contractor	Director Technical PMU ManagerR4 500 000.009(Own funding)	Paved Roads Constructed in New Rest	Improved sustainable access to services	Bid Specification and advert)	Bid Specification and advert)	Bid Specification and advert) was not done	Target Not Met	Sall formulating specifications for the appointment of consultant.	Pinalization of specification to the bid specifications committee.	Director Technical Services
paytes seg	eucrueii-18500.2	හ-ත යුල	Licensing of borrow pits at different wards by 30 June 2024	Consultant Appointed in 2022/2023	Licensing of borrow pits at different words. Ward 1 – Walaza Notofela Ward 2 – Ohimisha Palmies Mahandi Ward 3 – Ohoboshanne Ekza Ward 4 – Bebear / Mabele Parkosk / Advert and Apprintment of the Contractor	Director Technical/PMU Manages/R220 000,00(operational)	Borrow pits licensed	Compliance with mining legislations.	Not a Target	Not a Target	Mining licence	Not Yet Applicable			Director Technical Services
residents can reach the servi	ND TRAVESTORT INTRASTIT	880 to 0.4	Lining, fencing and upgrading of primary atom water channel through Khwesi Nated and upgrade of two motor bridges by 30 June 2005				maintained atornwater infrastructure	Eroune seast lifespen	Not a Target	Not a Target	Advert, 2. Appointment letter of the contractor Progress report	Not Yet Applicable			Director Technical Services
To eveu as that	ROADS BRD OILS A	50 m 098	Construction of interlock pawed streats (Skm) in Khewat Naleds (Skm) Tweste) W 14 by Jame 2024	New indicator	Advert for the procurement of the contractor, Appointment of the contractor and site establishement		Khwazi Naledi	hyproved access to services	contractor	Advert was issued on the 22 September 2023	Advert	Target Met			Director Technical Services
		90 m G88	Construction of 70 secesses to properties in Tienbank by 30 June 2024	110 scosss to properly constructed	Completion of 70 accesses to properties constructed in Tienbank	Director Technical/PMU Manager/ PD15 000.00	70 accesses to properties constructed in Trenbank	Improved access to services	Advert 2. Appointment of the contractor	Only the advert has been done on 26 September 2023. Appointment of the contracter has not taken place	Advert, 2. Appointment letter of the constructor.3, Completion certificate	Target Not Met	The specifications submitted to the bid specifications committee required amendments.	The submissions of the amended specifications to the specification committee.	Director Technical Services
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DEL	SWYRDON ASSESSED.	RE DEVELOPMENT	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONSELE PERSON
orman and maintenan or of	HAL COMMUNTY - BSD00	BSD00 -01	Renovate Barkly East Town Hall by 30 June 2024	Completion of pedestrian rung and filing	p Completion of the Renovations in Bankly East Town Hall	Director Technical/PMU Manager/ R2 050 000,00	Facility renovated	Ensure asset lifespen	Intermorgary ,Paving and tilling	Progress report submitted, tronsongaryCompleted Pavin g -Commpled: Tilling - completed		Target Met			Director Technical Services
o erau seffectivemenape intext recreational	INDOR RECREATIONAL CO. FACLITES - BSD00	BS003 0.2	Construction of the Herschel Community Hall by 30 June 2024	Consultant Appointed in 2022/2023	Practical completion of the construction of the Herchel Community Hall	Director Technical PMU ManagenR 5 850 000.00	Facility upgraded	Eraune asset ifeapen	Advert and Appoint contractor	Advert was issued on the 14 July 2023. The contractor was appointed on the 21 September 2023	Monthly progress Report and Advert and Appointment letter Completion certificate	Target Met			Director Technical Services
Toensure efective rean generic, controller, i and mirrerance of correletes	CEMETERES AND BURAL BSDM	BSDH 01	Fencing of existing cornetries at Joveleni, Hinama and Voylcana by 30 June 2024	new indicator	Completion of Ferning of satisfing correletries at Joveleni, Hinama and Voytzana	Director Technical/PMU Manager/ R 720 000.00	Provide plots for burishs	Sufficient burisl area for 10 years	Advert and Appointment	Advert and Appointment wass not done	Advert for the procusement of the contractor, 2-Appointment Letter, 3. Progress report 4. Completion certificate	Target Not Met	The specifications submitted to the bid specifications committee required amendments	All first quarter activities will be included with second quarter activities. Advert was only cloons in October.	Director Technical Services
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DEL	SWY2DOLL CI	AT THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	оштит	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	R BSPONSBLE PERSON
To construct, maintain, blants, catalain, and upg note existing to ben signing to ben spread specialists	sports 85006	10 900038	Construction of Bluegums sportsfield by 30 June 2025	Appointment of Consultants ,EIA and Civil Consultants	Advert for the procurement of the contractor and appointment	Director Technical PMU Manager/ R 5 850 000.00	Constructing sportfield	Improved Sports development	Not a Target	Not a Target	Advert for the procument of a contractor and Appointment letter Progress report	Not Yet Applicable			Director Technical Services
o provide ibinary services to all residents	LIBRAVRES - BSCO 6	BSD08-01	Report on the Implementation of Library Services SLA with DSRAC by 30 June 2024	4 Quarterly Reports on the Implementation of the SLA were submitted in 2022/2023	4 Quartefly Reports on the Implementation of the SLA	Director Community Services/Manager Amenities	Compliance with the signed SLA	Improved literacy levels within the Sengu Communities	1 Quarterly Report on the Implementation of the SLA.	1 Quarterly Report (July - September) on the replanmentation of the SLA has been submitted.	Quarterly Reports submitted to DSRAC	Target Met			Director Community Services

		E DEVELOPMENT													z
STRATEGY	EP PROGRAMME NAMBER	KON MANBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SHAPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSO
To maintain and control he maintain all commonage	LICENSING AND CONTROL OF AVANA.	88000-01	Updating of Stock Register by 30 June 2024			Director Community ServicesManager Amenities	Register updated	Improved management of animals	Stock Register Quarterly Updated for all Commonages	Stock Register Cuarterly Updated for all Cormonages has been submitted	Updated stock Register	Target Met			Director Community Services
offi sto	8 000 00	10-80039		950m of perimeter fence and Digging of cells were done in 2021 (2022				Improved Management of Waste Material	Project Completion	Project completion certificate was issued on the 5 July 2022	Engineering Progress report Signed by the Director. Practical Completion certificate	Target Met			Director Technical Services
mistruck on of soil is weeke la	WORNERT - RECYCLAN	85008-02	Upgrading of the Lady Grey Solid Waste Site by 31 March 2024	Site Establishment by the newly appointed contractor	Completion of Lining of cells and installation of smart cell. Project completion	Director Technical Services/ PMU Manager/92 700 000.00	Waste Ste Upgraded to be NEMA Compliant	Improved Management of Waste Material	Completion of Lining of cell 1	Cell 1 has been completed and the project is currently at 70%.	Progress report 2. Completion certificate	Target Met			Director Technical Services
To ensure or	WASTERA	10 82008	Construction of Transfer Station in Rhodes by 30 June 2025	Consultant Appointed in 2022/2023	Completion of Construction of the Transfer Station in Shodes	Director Technical PMU Manager/R1 350 000.00	Waste Ste Upgraded to be NEMA Compliant	Improved Management of Waste Material	Advert and Appoint contractor	Advert and Appoint contractor has not been done	Advert, Appointment Letter, Monthly Progress report 3. Completion certificate	Target Not Met	Draft locality map and layout plan to be finalized in consultation with user department. This project is affected by section 33 of MFMA.	To invoke section 23 of MFMA prescriptive process as the appointment of the consultant is more than 3 years.	Director Technical Services
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELI	WERY AND REPRESENTATION OF THE STREET OF THE	E DEVELOPMENT	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SA APSIGNENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDICAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONSIBLE PERSON
of the basic coffusion removed if better	- PECYCLING BSD08	10 ecos	15,94% of refuse removal on households by June 2024	15.94% of refuse removal on households	15.94% of refuse removal on households	Director Community Services.Manager Waste	Number of people with access to free basic refuse removal	Fair level of delivery of services	Not a Target	Not a Target	Reports approved by the Director for standing committee consideration.	Not Yet Applicable			Director Community Services
Percentage of households	WASTE MANAGEMENT	80008 (B	Reviewed of the NMMP by June 2024	2013/2018 WMP	MVMP reviewed	Director Community Services/Manager Waste	Council Apprved Intergrated Waste Management Plan	Fair level of delivery of services	Not a Target	Not a Target	Appointment letter, 2. Situational Anayais Report Counici Approved IMMP	Not Yet Applicable			Director Community Services
to frozae todas earring so than 2 auto poredo no er month with accoses to free basic as rv ce	PRE BASIC SERVICES BSD 9	10 60038	Report on the percentage of household earning less than 2 state pension fund per month with access to free basic services by June 2024	Annual Report was tabled: 31,04 % of our serviced consumers are registered as holigent consumers in 2022/2023	3 quartely reports and 1 Arrual Report on the percentage of household earning less than 2 state persion fund per month with access to free basic services.	CFG/Manager Revenue/ R	Number of indigent people approved for free basic electricity	Equal delivery of service to the community of Senqu Municipality	1 report	Report on the number of households approved by the Director for Standing Committee Consideration has been submitted	Report on the number of households approved by the Director for Standing Committee Consideration	Target Met			cro
KPA 1: BASIC SERVICE DELI	IVERY AND INFRASTRUCTUR	E DEVELOPMENT													
STRATEGY	EP PROGRAMME NAMEER	K P NUMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAAPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDICAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONSIBLE PERSON
STATEG	NAMMER NOORAMER	BSD10.0.1 KM MAMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR % of electricity losses reduced by June 2004	BASELINE 30 June 2003	ANNUAL TARGET	BNPUT Director Technical/Electro Yechnical Controller	GUTPUT Reduced electricity losses	OUTCOME Reducing financial losses envisaged due to electricity losses	GRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL Not a target	AUDIT EVIDENCE 1 Annual Report approved by the Director	LU GWARE SPEC FOR SPEC FOR SPEC FOR SPECIAL SP	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE (FEMERAL ACTIONS) GENERAL COMMENTS	Director Technical Services
SPATEO	F ALC STREET LIGHT NO BIOL 10 NAMERON NAME OF THE STREET			BASELINE 38 June 2823 New State of the second selectrified and selectrified selec	ANNUAL TARGET medical electricity issues by 2% boneses the number of households with account is electricity to 201 Households	NPUT Director Technical Electro Technical Controller Director Technical Electro Technical Controller Technical Controller(Electro Technical Controller(Electro Technical Controller(Electro Technical Controller(Electro	OUTPUT Reduced electricity leases Reduced electricity backing	OUTCOME Reducing francial losses emissing date to decircly losses. Elsevirication of households	ORT 1 TARGETS Not a barget Not a barget	QTR 6 ACTUAL Not a larget		Not Yet Applicable Not Yet Applicable	REPORTED VARIANCE		Director Technical Services
COLAMAS smeckpromption decision,	ETCLUCIA, NO BLIELLICALNO ISD IO DESCRIPTION OF LICENSES ETC.	1001091	% of electricity losses reduced by Jane 2004	BASELINE 30 June 2023 Never 35 505 households electrified Private Badag System with no	ANNUAL TARGET Indices electrify leases by 2% Indices electri		OUTPUT Reduced shelfictly lesses Reduced shelfictly backing Reduced shelfictly backing	OUTCOME Reducing framed lates enricepted as to electrical transmission of the control	Not a target	Not a target	Annual Report approved by the Director Annual Report approved by the Director for Standing Committee Consideration	Not Yet Applicable Not Yet Applicable	REPORTED VARIANCE Tradervistes number 20/002-2020 consolled due rore regionales of CCB, diopty Clash Masagement unit.		Director Technical Services Director Technical Services Director Technical Services
The state of the s	TRICITY AND STREET LIGHTNG BSD 10	10 01.0589 20 01.0589	% of electricity leases reduced by Jame 2004 Servestes in number of households with access to electricity by Jame 2004	MARILINE 20 June 2023 These The State of State	Procuement and Installation of Basteries for the Power Back. Up Dystem		Reduce power downtime	Electrification of households	Not a target	Not a target	Annual Report approved by the Director Annual Report approved by the Director for Standing Committee Consideration	Not Yet Applicable Not Yet Applicable			Deader Technical Services Onater Technical Services Onater Technical Services Deader Technical Services
nearing chatesholds there	ELECTROTY AND STREET UGITING 550 to	1040099 2040099 10400099	In al statement, leases restlend by Jame 2024. Processes in number of the control of the control of the statement of Proce Back Up the Control of the Control of the Construction of Asia Charge Vision is 1.05. Construction of all displaying the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the	New indicator BASELINE 20 June 2023	Processor and belableton of ball charles for the Power Back Of System Construction of part change came in Lady Grey ANNUAL TARGET	Director Technical/Elector Festivacial Condition (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 0000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 0000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000	Reduce power downtime	Electrification of bosseholds Ensure Basiness Contrady during power failure	Not a traiget Not a traiget Framework of or and an examination of or an an analysis of or an analysis of or an analysis of order to the order of order or	Not a target Not a target Not a target Apparentment of 67 and size Apparentment of 67 and size and size of parentment on or of first ACTIVA.	Lineau Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed Controlled Contro	Not Yet Applicable Not Yet Applicable Target Not Met	The specifications submitted to the list specifications to the list specifications amendments.	Trade walneds at the control of the	Onedor Fachesial Services Onedor Fachesial Services Consider Fachesial Services Consider Fachesial Services
The destination of the state of	DECEMBER B B 1	1040099 2040099 10400099	No. of electricity has send such code by June 2004. Textures in number of texture of te	New indicator BASELINE 20 June 2023	Processor and belableton of ball charles for the Power Back Of System Construction of part change came in Lady Grey ANNUAL TARGET	Director Technical®factro Technical Controller/ R 3 150 000.00	Reduce power downline Saft change recrea cereatricised	Electrification of households Energy Business Continuity during power failure improved existing environmental and mandates	Not a traiget Not a traiget Framework of or and an examination of or an an analysis of or an analysis of or an analysis of order to the order of order or	Not a target Not a target Not a target Association Class and Dark Association Clas	I Annual Regard degenerably to Charlest Section 1. The	No Yei Applicable No Yei Applicable Target No Me Target No Me	The specifications submitted to the bid specifications committee registed sensedments.	Trade walneds at the control of the	Clouder Technical Services
Laboration and the control of the co	DECEMBER B B 1	100000 BEODIES	As of silectricity leases technology above 2024 of silectricity planes 2024 of silectricity by James 2024 of silectricity silectricity planes 2024 of silectricity	New indicator BASELINE 20 June 2023	Processes and assistation of the Conference of the Section of Part Conference of the	Director Technical/Elector Festivacial Condition (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 0000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 0000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000 PR (R.) 100 000000 PR (R.) 100 00000	Raduce power downtime Saff change recore constructed OUTPUT	Electrification of households Energy Business Continuity during power failure improved existing environmental and mandates	Not a traiget Not a traiget Framework of or and an examination of or an an analysis of or an analysis of or an analysis of order to the order of order or	Not a target Not a target Not a target Apparentment of 67 and size Apparentment of 67 and size and size of parentment on or of first ACTIVA.	Lineau Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed by the Desire of September 1, 1 Annual Report depressed Controlled Contro	Not Yet Applicable Not Yet Applicable Torget Not Met 2009 999	The specifications submitted to the list specifications to the list specifications amendments.	Trade walneds at the control of the	Onedor Technical Services Onedor Technical Services Onedor Technical Services Consider Technical Services Consider Technical Services Onedor Technical Services Onedor Technical Services Onedor Technical Services

KPA 2: LOCAL ECONOMIC D	EVELOPMENT														
SFRAVEGY	DP PROGRAMME	IOT MANBER		BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SNAPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
To promote and attract development in the local conserver by the ough implementation of the LED strategy	20 Q31	16.00.001	30% of expenditure of operational budget to SMME's by 30 June 2003	New Indicator	30% of expenditure of operational budget to SMME's.	DTPS	Improved work opportunities for SMME's	Increase in revenue recycled in local economy	Not a target	Not a target	Report approved by the Director for the Technical Services Finance Standing Committee Consideration	Not Yet Applicable			Director DTPS
STRATEGY	ID P PROG RAMME NJ NB IR	IOT NAMBER		BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	output	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAUPSHOT		MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	NESPONSIBLE PERSON
roouvernent plan	MENT (ADAMASTR ATION 60) - METANO 1	MRANO1-01	% of the Implementation of the Institutional Procurement Plan by 30 June 2004				Plan Developed	Improved Minagement of Supply Chain Processes	Procurement Plan 20%	Only 10% was achieved for the quarter.	4 Reports on the implementation of the institutional Procurement Plan to the SEM	Target Not Met	There was 4% resonor. The specifications for projects were not submitted before the start of quarter 1	The majority of tenders are at advert and evaluation stage, these will be finalised during quarter 2	cro
To implement the	LIPPLY CHAN MAMAGENER	WPANO1-02	Complete evaluation of performance of service providers by 30 June 2024	Report on Performance of Service Providers in 2022/2023	4 Quartely Reports on the % of Service Providers who implemented terms and conditions of tender documents in a timely manner	CPO/Manager Supply Chain	Quarterly Report	Improved Minagement of Contracts	1Quartely reports on the performance of service providess 100% percent performance by service providers	4Quartely Reports on the implementation of the restautional Service Provider Performance Report authritise to the SEM submitted	4Quartely Reports on the implementation of the healthstional Service Provider Performance Report submitted to the SEM	Target Met			cro
o ensure the efficient and effective procurement of goods and services is	SUPELY CHUIN MANAGEMENT (AUXIMA STRATOR AAD PEPORTNO) - NEWOOT	MPAND1-03	Turnaround time for adjudication of projects.	90 days	Report on Number of Tenders Adjudicated within 90 days of being advertised	CFO/Manager Supply Chain/ Departmental Evaluation Reports	Number of tenders adjudicated	Improved Minagement of Supply Chain Processes	Not a target	Not a target	Tender Adjudication Register	Not Yet Applicable			cro
To ansure monitoring of Municipal Assets per Department through in galar asset checks and reporting	ASSET MANAGEMENT- NPW/QZ	MRAYOZ 01	Perform the Annual Asset Count by 30 June 2004	The 1 Arrusi Asset Court was Performed in 2022/2023	1 Annual Asset Count Performed	CFO/Manager Supply Chain	Asset Count Report developed	Improved management of municipal assets	Spotchacks	All apotchecks were done for the quarter.	Summary of the food asset register signed by the CFO. Automated scan report Automated scan report	Target Met			cro
KPA S: MUNICIPAL FINANCIA	AL MANAGEMENT & VIABILITY WWWYED DISA BW NA G G	101 MANBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SALPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONBBLE PERSON
Apput on francial ratios	DARRET - NEMENCO	MRW/03 01	Report on Financial viability as expressed by the ratios in the gazette by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 Ratios	1 Annual Report on Financial viability as expressed by the ratios in the gazette.	CFOMANAGER BTO/Financial System /All Directors	Report on Ratios	Improved management of municipal financial and other resources	Not a Target	Not a Target	2 Bi -Annual Report on Improvement of Key Strategic ratios submitted to SEM for Notification	Not Yet Applicable			cro
Expension of Markdool Faces Expe	Research mosein	MAN/03 62	Compile Supplementary valuation roll by June 2024	2022/2023 Valuation Roll	1 Annual Supplementary Valuation Roll compiled	CFGManager Revenue	Actual Supplementary Valuation conducted	1 Annual Supplementary valuation roll	Not a Target	Not a Target	Certification of the Valuation Roll signed by the Municipal Manager	Not Yet Applicable			cro
To so, and and protect the run kind revenue hase by providing accurate life for services menderal	DARKT - NEWNOS	MPAN'03 03	Report on 100% Cornect billing of consumers with a 2% variance factor by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 verified schall correct billing reported	900% Correct billing of consumers with a 2% variance factor	CFO/Manager Revenue 0000 /Financial System/	Number of consumers correctly billed	Improved Revenue collection and management of municipal financial resources		100% Connect billing archieved with a 2% variance factor	Monthly Billing report	Target Met			cro
to expand and protect the an include revenue base to rowking accurate a fills for an vices renchand and collecting more as due to re-properties to the representation of creat control mechanisms.	FINANCIAL MANAGE	MRM/03 04	Report on actual revenue collected by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 Total Revenue collected	4 Quarterly Reports on the actual collected revenue	CFO/Manager Revenue/ Financial System	Total Planned Revenue collected	Improved Revenue collection and management of municipal financial resources	Quarterly Report on the actual collected reverse Min 80% Collection Target for 23_24 FY	Quarterly Report Approved by the CFO Standing Committee Consideration. 72% was achieved.	4 Quarterly Reports Approved by the CFO Standing Committee Consideration	Target Not Met	Collection for July #37% 2.Collection for Aug #103% 3.Collection for Sep #75%	The municipal billing process for annual and morthly payments is runed concurrently in July therefore the collection will gradually pick up.	cro
KPA S: MUNICIPAL FINANCIA JOSE Y BL Y BL 8	MANAGEMENT & VABILITY WAS ASSESSED TO BE A SECOND T	IOT NAMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE (REMEDIAL ACTIONS) GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
ncrease of fiva noble viab illy	SEMENT - NEWCO	MRANOS 05	Report on Unauthorised, Irregular, Fruitless and Wastelf sependiars and Minor Breaches after identification of related expendiarse by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 Reports	4 Quarterly Reports of Unauthorised, Iregular, Fruittess and Washful expenditure and Minor Breaches that occurred during the FY	CFO/Manager Demand and Acquisition	4 Quarterly Reports of Unsuchorised, Inegular, Fruitless and Wisslehd expenditure and Minor Breaches that occurred during the FY	Improved management of municipal finances	Clusterly report on Unauthorised, Irregular, Fruitess and Washeld expenditure and Minor Ensaches	USTW Report Submitted to Council submitted	URW Report Submitted to Council	Target Met			cro
Good Governance	FRUNCIAL IMME	MPANYOS OS	Compilation and submission of Legislatively Complant APS by 31 August 2023	2022/2023 AFS	Compilation of 2022/2023 AF6 by 31 August 2023	S CPO/All Directors/	Legislatively compliant AFS	Improved reporting on public funds	Compilation of 2022/2023 AFS by 31 August 2023	Proof of submission of AFS to the Auditor General and relevant Treasuries has been submitted	Proof of submission of AFS to the Auditor General and relevant Treasuries	Target Met		The AFS were submitted on 31 August 2023.	cro

KPA 3: MUNICIPAL FINANCI	IAL MANAGEMENT & VIABILIT	Υ													
STRATEGY	DP PROGRAMME MANBER	KOY MAMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SNAPSIOT ASSESSMENT		MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Report on the % of spen teach above accountly spen teach a vertices of 5%.	CO.AA	MPANOS OT	Report on 100 % Expenditure of the Operational by 30 June 2024	The OPEX expenditure 2022/2023	12 Monthly Reports on 100 % Expenditure of the Operations Budget for the Budget and treasury office by the end of the financial year	CPG/ R000/ Financial System	Monitoring and Implementation of the budget	Improved management of public funds and delivery of services	spent (20% by the end of the quarter)	quater) submitted	Consideration	Target Not Met		The majority of tenders are at advert and evaluation stage, these will be finalised during quarter 2	cro
Report on W. Capital digital actually spers with a variance of 5%	ZALMANAGBAERT - NIP	MPAV03-08	Report on 100% Expenditure of the Capital Budget by 30 June 2024	The CAPEX expenditure of 2022/2023	12 Monthly Reports on 100% Expenditure of the Capital Budget	CFO/ R000/ Financial System	Monitoring and Implementatio of the budget	Improved management of public funds and delivery of services	(quarter)	Monthly Reports on the schual Capital budget % spent (20% by the end of the quarter) submitted		Target Not Met		The majority of tenders are at advert and evaluation stage, these will be finalised during quarter 2	CFO
Sport on % of Constants gratts in colved actually be sport.	HAUS	MPAYUS-03	Report on 100% Expenditure on Conditional grants receivedby 30 June 2024	Conditional Grant expenditure of 2022/2023		CPG/R000/Financial System All Directors	-	Improved management of public funds and delivery of services		Monthly Reports on the schaal % of Conditional Grants received spent (20% by the end of the quarter) submitted Capital budget % spent (21,4% spent by the end of the quarter)		Target exceeded	The municipality purchased yellow fleet via RT system. This improved the spending on the consistent grants.	Although the municipality has met its target of 20% it could not meet the target of COGTA on 20%. The municipality has already ordered more plant which will areas that the accord quarter target is met also there is a powing project of Lady Grey which it awasded on planned and an areas that	cro
Pospores vs Budgefreg & resperient	ATICK - MPNYO4	MFMr04-01	Compilation of the Annual budget for 2024/2025 by 31 May 2024	2022/2023 Budget	Compile 2024/2025 MFMA Compilant budget by 31 May 2024		MPMA Compliant budget	Improved Municipal Financial Planning	Not a target	Not a target	Council Resolution Considering the Draft and Final budget, 2. Notices of both budgets	Not Yet Applicable			cro
Complete Substitute Substitute of Preschill March	BLOGET COMPIL	MFM/04/02	Compilation of the Adjustment budget by 29 February 2024	2022/2023 Budget	Compile MFMA Compilant 2022/2023 Adjustment budget by 29 February 2024	CPO/Financial System/ All Directors / Legislative Directives	MPMA Compliant adjusted budget	Improved Municipal Pinancial Planning	Not a target	Not a target	Council Resolution considering the Adjusted budget, 2. Notice of the adjusted budget of the adjusted budget.	Not Yet Applicable			CFO
STATEGY	DP PROGRAMME	KPI NUMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023		INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SNA-BHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	NESPONSIBLE PRESON
onof 871, 852 dand 8 Ly dead free	-AFPANOS	WRW/05-01	Development and submission of the section 71 (1) report (Submission to the Mayor and National Treasury within 10 working days after the end of the month.	12 section 71 reports for 2022/2023	12 Monthly reports on Section 71 (1) developed	CFO/Manager BTO/ Financial System / Treasury Template / All Directors	Compliance with Treasury Regulations and the MFMA	Improved Financial Management and Reporting	3 Monthly Reports on development of section 71 (1) reports and submission to the Mayor and National Treasury within 10 working days after the end of the month	3 Monthly Reports on development of section 71 (1 reports and submission to the Mayor and National Treasury within 10 working days after the end of the month submitted	12 Monthly proof of submissions to the Mayor and Provincial Tesasury	Target Met			CFO
Davelgment and submission 72 as per Treasus	керокпи	MPAVOS 02	Compilation of Financial and Performance reports (Section 52(d) and Section 72 - MFMA) by Jame 2004	4 Financial and Performance Reports developed in 2022/2023	4 Financial and Performance reports (Section 53(d) and Section 72 - MFMA)	Municipal ManagenCFO/Manager Governance and Compliance STO	4 Pinancial and Performance reports compiled	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	Section 52 (d) Compiled (Quarter 4 of 2022/23)	The report was compiled and approved by Council on 28 July 2023	Council Resolution Approving the Reports	Target Met			MM/ CFG
To ensure a confinally, secure of firstwand efficience of efficience of policies and plannand upgrading of lCT equipment	ORMATION & INSTITUTIONAL	NFW/08-01	100 % of the implementation of the ICT strategy by 30 June 2024	Implementation of the 8 Strategic ICT Initiatives in 2022/2023	4 of the 20 Strategic ICT Priorities Implemented in 2023/2024	CFG/Manager IT	5 Strategic ICT Priorities achieved	Improved and Secured Systems and Network Accessibility	Report on 25% of identified ICT Strategic Priorities Achieved submitted to the ICT Steeling Committee	The ICT section was required to procure data moderns for the critical internet users for the delivery of the mandated duties to the identified users. That is the avaisage iCT priority 10.16 on the 5 year approved ICT Strategic Plan	ICT Strategic Priorities Projectis) implementation reports) submitted to the ICT Steering Committee	Target Met		The indicator needs to be revised to indicate the actual targets that will be achieved for the financial year.	cro
5 SHEET STATES	WANGER AMAGER	DEVELOPMENT SERVICE SERVICE	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	оитрит	оитсоме	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SHAPHOT ASSESMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	NOSSIGNE PERSON
To ensure implementation of the ennually developed WSC/P	90LS DEVR. OPNEHT -	МПОО! -01	implementing its own fundend workplace skills, and programmes by 30 June 2024	Report submitted in 2022/2023	1 Annual Report on the 100% of a municipality's budget actually agent on implementing its workplace skills plan		Capacitation of employees	Improved capacity of employees to carry out their duties	Not a target	Not a target	Annual Report submitted to the Training Committee for noting.	Not Yet Applicable			Director Corporate Services
To ensure that the EE plan is reptervanted	ENR. GWENT EQ.ITY - :	MIDOZ-01	employed in the 3 highest levels of organogram in compliance with a municipal approved employment equity plan by June 2024		pan	HR	Reports compiled	Balanced Equity in the employment of the municipality	Not a target	Not a target	Report approved by the Director for Standing Committee for Consideration	Not Yet Applicable			Director Corporate Services
retime to Mariquily has hecopacity to retimes and plans	MANAGBREYT - MITOGO	MIDOS 0.1	Reviewal of the Institutional Organogram by 30 June 2024		Organogram	HR	Organogramme approved	Improved acquisition of staff	Not a Target	Not a Target	Municipal Manager's Certificate of Approval of the Organogramme, 2. Council Resolution noting the approved organogramme	Not Yet Applicable			Director Corporate Services
To en aureither frei Marri co Inspierner de prog	RECRUTNENT S EMPLOYEE MAAA	MITDES 0.2	100% of funded, evaluated, approved and finalised vacancies with evaluation outcomes filled within six months of being vacant by 30 June 2024 with a visnoe of 20%.	New Indicator	100 % of funded vacancies with evaluation outcomes fills within air, months of being vacant by June 2024 with a virtance of 20%	Director Corporate/Manager HR	Well capacitated municipality	Low valcately rathes	Not a Target	Not a Target	Annual Report submitted to SEM for approval.	Not Yet Applicable			Director Corporate Services

KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFO	DRMATION & INSTITUTIONAL	DEVELOPMENT			1				1				1	1	
STRATEGY	EP PROGRAMME NAMBER	KPI MANBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 39 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	оитрит	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAAPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSO
To a rouze that all Sersy us buildings and saft a drece to and implement OHS to and safeton	OCCLPATIONAL HBLTH AND SKETY - MTD04	MTD04-01	70% of OHS resolutions implemented armastly by Jame 2024	2022/23 tracked resolutions	Percentage (70%) of tracked CHS resolutions resolved	Director Corporate/Manager HR	Meetings Held	Improved working Environment of Municipal Employees	Percentage (70%) of tracked OHS resolutions resolved	Updated Quarterly Resolution Regulater submitted .70% of CHS Resolutions were implemented.	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register	Target Met			Director Corporate Services
o reuro implementation l	DOUL LABOUR FORUM.	MTDOS 01	Percentage (100%) of legal and labour matters initiated on time by June 2004	2022/2023 tracked resolutions	100% initiation of labour and legal matters	Director Corporate, MM-Manager HR, Manager Legal	Number of meetings held	Improved Relations between the Employer and Employees	Not a Target	Not a Target	Reports submitted for standing committee consideration	Not Yet Applicable			Director Corporate Services/MM
performance of sket fand. The	BHT AND REPORTING LO	MTI006-01	Signing of Performance Agreements by the Municipal Manager and all appointed Section 256 Managers by 30 September 2024	6 Agreements signed in 2022/23 FY	6 Signed Performance Agreements	Director Corporate Services HR and Legal Services Manager	Signed Agreements	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	6 Signed Performance Agreements	Performance Agreements were nit signed.	Signed Performance Agreements		The agreements could not be finalised because management resolved on the samendment of the SDBP in order for the score cards to align.		Director Corporate Services
o monitor and evokasis the p	PROPANACE MANAGENERAL - MTD 09	MITOR 02	Signing of Performance agreements by all appointed Managers with their respective Directors by 30 September 2024	15 Agreements signed	18 Signed Performance Agreements	Director Corporate Services HR and Legal Services Manager	Signed Plans	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	18 Signed Performance Agreements	Performance Agreements were nit signed.	Signed Performance Plans	Target Not Met	The agreements could not be finalized because management resolved on the smendment of the SDBP in order for the score cards to align.	The draft accre cards are finalised by the final ones will be done before the end of quarter 2.	Director Corporate Services
KPA & MUNICIPAL TRANSFO	RIMATION & RESTITUTIONAL WWW. ALTERNATION	DEVELOPMENT STREET	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	оитрит	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	SPONSIBLE PERSON
arrual basis	80	MTOS-c0	Complation of the Annual Performance Report 2021/2022 (s45) by August 2023	2021/2022 Annual Performance Report	2022/2023 Annual Performance Report compiled and submitted to AG by 31 August 2023	Municipal Manages Manager Governance and Compliance/	Annual Performance Report compiled	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	2002/2023 Arexail Performance Report compiled and submitted to AG by 31 August 2023	2022/2023 Annual Performance Report compiled and submitted to AG by 31 August 2023 submitted	Proof of submission to the Provincial AG and relevant tressuries	Target Met			MM
leff andmanagement on an	AND REPORTING - MITD	MID06 04	Complation of the Aerusal Report for 2022/2023 by 31 March 2024	2021/2022 Annual Report	2022/2023 Annual Report complied and approved by 31 March 2024	Municipal ManagerManager Governance and Compliance/	Annual Report compiled	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	Not a target	Not a target	Council Resolution Approving the Annual Report	Not Yet Applicable			MM
obate traperbrrance of f	DISMONCE MANAGEMENT	MITOG 05	Compilation of the 2022/2023 Oversight report by 31 March 2024	2022/2023 Oversight report	2022/2023 Overaght report compiled by 31 March 2024	MWChief of Staff	Overaght report compiled	Structured and Improved Public accountability	Not a target	Not a target	Notice of the public participation, 2 Minutes of the public participation, 3 Council resolution approving the Oversight report	Not Yet Applicable			MM
Tomonitor and e	PERF	MT006-06	Development and Tabling of the Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan by 30 June 2004	2023/2024 SDBIP	2024/2025 SDBP developed and approved by the Mayor within 28 days after the approval of the budget	Municipal Manages Manager Governance and Compliance/ R	SDBIP Compiled	Structured and Improved Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation	Not a target	Not a target	Council Resolution Approving the Draft, 2. Approved SDSIP by the Mayor	Not Yet Applicable			MIM
To ensure part descry in togother description and budgeting	RITEGRATED DESELOPMENT PLANNING - MTD07	MTDO7-01	Reviewal of the new 5 year EIP for 2024/25 to 2026/27 by June 2024	EDP 2023-2027	Reviewel of 5 year IDP	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Manager IPED	IDP reviewed	Improved Planning of Municipal Programmes	IDP process plan adoption	The Draft IDP 2024-25 IDP and Budget process plan was adopted by the council on the 25 July 2023	Council Resolution adopting the process plan. 2. Council Resolution adopting the draft IDP, 3. Council Resolution adopting the final IDP	Target Met			Director Development and Town Planning Services
KPA S: GOOD GOVERNANCE	NAMBER NAMBER NAMBER	NOT MANBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAAPSIOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONSIBLE PERSON
Adpathy	EVENTIONGGPF01	G@P01-01	Implemetation of Risk minispersent Committee Resolution by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 tracked resolutions	900% of tracked Risk Committee meeting essolutions implemented	Municipal ManagerManager Governance and Compliance	Pitak Register Updated	Minimisation of Municipal Risk	Counterly Report on % of implementation of Risk Management Committee Resolution	Updated Quarterly Resolution Registerinas been submitted However the current status on the implementation of RMB indicates that 50%, planned activities were implemented 42%, planned activities in progress and 8% planned activities Not emperated.	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register	Target Not Met	The following key activities were not implemented: 1. RMC did not at this due to RMC Chairperson that not yet appointed: 2. Rusk Assessment did not materials as a planned, RMM is waiting for management to provide date for risk assessment.	To fast-track the appointment of the RMC Chairperson by end of 02 of 2023/24 To concolude the risk assessment for 2023/24 by end November 2023.	MOM
To promote and held good g	REK NO PRJUDPR	20-104-02	Develop a Conflict of Interests Declaration Register for staff and Councillors by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 Conflict of Interests Declaration Register	Development of the Conflict of Interest Register	Municipal ManagerManager Governance and Compliance	Register Developed	Improved Fraud Risk within the municipality	Conflict of Interest Declaration Register for 2022/2023 Developed for Staff and Council	Declaration of interest register for 2023/2024 has been developed	Register approved by the Municipal Manager for Internal Audit further processing.	Target Met			MM
To ensure complainmen with designers communication of MEA, mECCA, regulation, IDP and budget dates	осивпанов делем	10-20-4500	Implementation of the Compilation Register by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 tracked compliano register	900% Implementation of the Compilarios register	Municipal Managen Manager Governance and Compliance	Departmental Risk Assessments conducted	Minimization of Municipal Risk	Ousrterly Report on % of Implementation of Compliance Register	Riports on Tracked Compliance register Implemented submitted 100% of Compliance implemented and submitted to IA, for Audit Committee consideration	4 reports on Tracked Compliance register Implemented	Target Met			MOM
KPA S: GOOD GOVERNANCE	AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MWYCHOOL OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD	NOT MANIBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 39 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	output	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAUPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	SPON SBLE PERSON
of MPAC and the Audit man on may cut may cut		0.00-00.01	Implementation of the Audit Committee Resolutions by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 tracked resolutions	900% of tracked Audit Committee resolutions implemented	Municipal Manages/CAE/R	Meetings hald	Improved Oversight and Governance	100% of tracked Audit Committee resolutions implemented	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register submitted, 100% Audit resolutions have been implemented.	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register	Target Met			MM
To emainequerterly at targe of ARPACC and Performent on Committee and the eminal proparate to writight report	очевант- ознеш	20 COPPOS AZ	Implementation of the Municipal Public Accounts Committee Resolutions by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 tracked resolutions	100% of tracked MPAC resolutions implemented	Municipal ManagerChief of Soft	Number of MPAC meetings held.	Enhance oversight over Municipal functioning	100% of tracked MPAC resolutions implemented	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register submitted, 100% of MPAC Resolution were implemented	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register	Target Met			MOM

o resure that Council. Soon and Trop Soon and Trop and Management and the parter (mol bisson are (mp) broaded	Number of Council Exco resolutions tracked by 30 Ju 2004	2022/2023 tracked restablishers 4 Quarterly Reports on tracked resolutions of Council. CR and EACO	r Corporate/ Manager Reports compiled Treproved implements Council Resolutions	ion of 1 Report on tracked Council Updated Quarterly Resolution and EXCO Resolutions for Register submitted Quarter 4	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register Target Met		MM/Director Corporate Services
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------------------

KPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE	E AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATIO	IN .													100
STRATEGY	IDP PROGRAMMI NAMBER	IOT MANSER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAAPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE /REMEDIAL ACTIONS/ GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PER
To ensure that Council, Excopant Top Management meetings are indirections on other replants on other replants on the	очеварн - савеа	00PP03-04	Implementation of the Senior Executive Management Resolutions by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 tracked resolutions	100% of tracked Senior Executive Management essolutions implemented	Municipal Manager Marager Strategic and Communication	Meetings Held	Improved decision making and dissemination of information by Management	100% of tracked Senior Executive Management resolutions implemented	Updated Quarterly Resolution Regulater submitted, 100% of Esocutive Minagement resolutions have been implemented	Updated Quarterly Resolution Register	Target Met			MM/All Directors
To ensure good government frought the month frought the month of the firm benefits on the filting and Austit action plan.	омперант - адента	002PP03-06	Monitor the implementation of the Audit Action Plan by 30 June 2024	2022/2023 reports	100% of issues resolved on the audit action plan	Municipal Manager Manager Governance and Compliance	Audit Action Plan Implemented	Improved Audit Outcome	100% implementation of the Audit Action Plan submitted to the Audit Committee	Audit action plan report of Q1 of 2023/24 FY has been generated and submitted to MJ For Audit committee consideration	4 Quartely Reports on issues resolved	Target Met			MM
KPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE	E AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SERVICE SE	K PI NAMBER	INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAAPSHOT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
To ensure that the public as involved in manifold planning	CAVSE & PUBLIC	10 PP04-01		Communication action plan adopted by council in 2022- 2023	100% implementation of the Communication action plan	Municipal Manager Manager Strategic and Communication	Implementation Reports actually compled	Improved capacity in communicating municipal information	100% implementation of the action plan	Reports submitted to the SEM	Reports submitted to the SEM submitted	Target Met			anna
To course frat the public or was hyphesis in translocal in planning.	минетим сцетомен эметстветом одероя	2016-14-02	Interactional support by June 2024	4 Cusarlely Reports per Ward (17 wards)	4 Quartely Reports per Ward (17wards)	Director Corporate/Manger HR	Engagements/ Interactionalsupport	Improved Public Participation	Reports per ward	Reports per ward have been submitted.	Authenticated atendance registers. 2 Notices convening the meetings. 3 lat of ward committee members per ward.	Target Met			Director Corporate Services
To frecow service datwery	COHMUNICATIONS	00PR4403	100 % of issues deseminated and tracked within 5 days from the Municipal Customer Care complaints register and checked after 8 working days dissemination by June 2024	12 reports submitted in 2022/2023	Percentage of issues deseminated from the Municipal Contorner Care Complaints register within 3 days	Director Corporate ServicesManager ICR and Stakeholder Relations/R	Queries resolved	Improved Service Delivery	100 Percent of issues deservirated from the Municipal Costoner Care Complaints register within 5 working days	Reports on percertage of tasses deseminated from the Municipal Customer Care Complaints Register and Presidential Hotiles approved by the Disector for Standing Committee Consideration submitted	Reports on percentage of issues deservised from the Municipal Customer Case Complaints Register and Presidential Hother approved by the Director for Standing Committee Consideration	Target Met		we have resolve 11 out of 12 open complained. We have one complaint that is carried over to quarter 2 which is still open.	Director Corporate Services
RPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE	NUMB GRAMME	NOT NAMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	оитсоме	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT		MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPON SIBLE PERSON
ing and upfiltrent of HIV form, youth, parque with fight Socioe Economic and Projects	906-00-00	0.00-905-01	% Implementation of the Public participation Strategy and plan by 30 June 2024	New Indicator	Approval of the implementation plan and 4 replementation plan and 4 reports or 100% implementation of the Public participation Strategy and pla by June 2024	Director Corporate ServicesManager ICR and Stakeholder Relations	Reports Developed	Improved Mainstreaming of Public participation related issues	Approval of the implementation, and implementation of the Public participation Strategy and plan	The Stratgey was not developed	Approved implementation plan, 2.4 Quartely Reports approved by the Director for Standing committee consideration.	Target Not Met	The municipality is in cosultation with cogfs to assist with with the development of the strategy.	Once Cogts agrees then the process will commence.	Director Corporate Services
To promise the measureming and upliment of HM and CES, summers and Select, youth, parties with and the debt, with parties with and the debt, will also less coordinates and the debt in the selection of the selec	MANETTERAM	200 PPUS 02	% Implementation of the SPU Activity Plan by June 2024	2022/2023 Activity Plan	Approval of the Implementation, and 4 reports on 100% implementation of the SPU Activity Plan by June 2024	Director Corporate ServicesManager ICR and Stakeholder Relations/R	Plan Developed and Implemented	Improved Mainstreaming of SPU related issues	Approval of the implementation, and implementation of the SPU Activity Plan	Approved implementation plan, 2, 4 Quartely Reports approved by the Director for Standing committee consideration were submitted	Approved implementation plan, 2.4 Quartely Reports approved by the Director for Standing committee consideration.	Target Met			Director Corporate Services
KPA & ENVIRONMENT & SP. JOBI VIII.	ATTAL MANAGEMENT NUMBERS NUMB	KOY NAMBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	оитсоме	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SNAPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE (REMEDICAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	ESPONSIBLE PERSON
no municipality.		E&SWIZ-01	Sterkspruit Development Business Plan/ Urban Design Framework by 30 June 2024	Appointment of a service provider	Approved Starkspruit Development Business Plan/ Urban Design Framework	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Toer Planner	Approved Sterkspruit Development Business Plany/ Utban Design FrameworkDeveloped	Improved spatial planning	Not a target	Not a target	Proof of public participation, 2. Final UDF 3. Council resolution approving UDF.	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services
ract and barge investors to 8	n gf. 883-8022.	EASND200	Township Establishment for Lady Grey raw settlements by 30 June 2024	Appointment of SP and submission of the engineering services report to the JGDM was done in 2021/2022	Submission of application to the Municipal Planning Tribunal	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planner		Improved Land Use Management	Not a target	Not a target	Proof of submission of the application, 2. Draft General Plan, 3. Aproval by Suveyer General	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services
rsantainurban centres to all	Spatial Pilanni	EASNR2-03	Formalisation of Sterkspruit villages by 30 June 2027	New Indicator	Signing of MOU between the Municipality and Tribal authorities	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planned	Incorporation of Sterkspruit villages into the urban edge (town)	Improved administration of tand	Consultations with DRDLR for the vesting of land	Consultation was not done.	Attendance registers, 2, Draft MOU's,	Target Not Met	This exercise could not be done because there were coher comparing urgent excises to be prortised.	Consultation with DRDLR will be done before the end of Q2. It should be noted thou that, the Baseoth of Tribal Authority was engaged and are positive to the proposal.	Director Development and Town Planning Services
To develop and r		EASNO2.04	Development of the Senqu Land Acquisition Strategy 30 June 2025	New Indicator	Development of the Draft Sangu Land Acquisition Strategy	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planner	Strategy Developed	Development of a Strategy	Not a target	Not a target	Draft Senqu Land Aqualation Strategy	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services
KPA & ENVIRONMENT & SP	NUMBER NUMBER	IOT MANIER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	INPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SAMPSHOT		MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDICAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	NOSHO MARK E PERSON
Josep Prvetonto fre	Propery Management EASM 04	E&SW0+01	Transfer of public works and rural development properties by 30 June 2005	New Indicator	Facilitation of the transfer of 13 propelles to Provincial Public Works, 13 properties o National Public Works and 1 properly to Department of Agriculture Land Reform and Rural Development	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planned		Improved management of municipal properties	Obtaining a legal opinion on transer of properties	The opinion was not received.	Minutes of the meeting and attendance register. Signed transfer documents.	Target Not Met	Request for an opinion has been submitted to the Legal office however the opinion has not yet been received.	A follow up with the legal office will be made a areport be formulated on the actual status.	Director Development and Town Planning Services
h utber centres to atheist en: manidipality	6.6.94.05	EASA05 01	Establishment of Sengu Land Development Forum by 30 June 2024	Revised Terms of reference developed in 2022/2023	Operational Land Development Forum	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planned	Monitoring Report on Investment Properties, Informal Settlements and Land Investigations of the Investigation of the Investigation of the Investigation of t	Improved administration of tand	Appointment of SP	Appointment of SP could was not done.	Appointment Letter, 2. Proof of submission of the application	Target Not Met	This indicator is no longer relevant and has been overtaken by events.	The target should be removed during the adjustment period.	Director Development and Town Planning Services

KPA 6: ENVIRONMENT & SP.	ATIAL MANAGEMENT														
STRATEGY	IDP PROGRAMME MANBER	KP1 MANBER	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR	BASELINE 30 June 2023	ANNUAL TARGET	RNPUT	OUTPUT	OUTCOME	QRT 1 TARGETS	QTR 1 ACTUAL	AUDIT EVIDENCE	SVAPSHOT ASSESSMENT	REPORTED VARIANCE	MEASURES TAKEN TO IMPROVED PERFORMANCE / REMEDIAL ACTIONS / GENERAL COMMENTS	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
		5	Facilitate the Implementation of Housing Development in Sensys by the Provincial Department of Human Settlement by 30 June 2024	4 Quariely reports on houses completed submitted in 2022/2023	4 Quartely reports on houses completed	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planner	Data Base of occupants of the informal setfement developed	Improved land ownership	Quarterly report on houses completed	4 Quarterly reports submitted to standing committee	4 Quarterly reports submitted to standing committee	Target Met			Director Development and Town Planning Services
andtenure	(8.98A (J*		Title dead restoration by 30 June 2025	New Indicator	Pre-conveyancing applications for Lady Grey and Herchel	Town Planning Services/Town	Operating of township registers for Lady Gney and Herschel	Improved land management	Not a target		Appointment letter Project Inception. When comparing application submission to MPT.	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services
Improved b) Chlocot		Review of the Senqu Municipally Land Use Scheme 2017 by 30 June 2025		A draft Sengu Municipality Land Use Scheme 2017 for public participation	Director Development and Town Planning Services/Town Planner/	Scheme regulations developed	Improved administration of land	Not a target in Q1	Not a target in Q1	Draft Land Use Scheme	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services
			Review of the Senqu Housing Sector Plan 2020 by 30 June 2025	New Indicator	A draft Senqu Housing Sector Plan for public participation	Director Development and Town Piterning Services/Town Planner/	Plan Developed	Improved Land Use Management	Not a target in Q1	Not a target in Q1	Draft Sengu Housing Sector	Not Yet Applicable			Director Development and Town Planning Services